FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-11-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



102051550

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type New Conveyance Type Assignment License								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101952130A Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other								
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date								
Name Wen Products, Inc. Month Day Year 11 22 01								
Formerly								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association								
Other								
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Great lakes Trol Manufacturing Inc.								
Traine Chest obles to the state of the state								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address (line 1) 1600 Todd Farm Dr.								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) £ 19:n [11/nois 60123								
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)								
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigen								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2				i. Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name	Christop	non Zerv	10, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	John 7.	Huang È	Associates					
Address (line 2)	Zo N.	clork	5+ Suite	1700				
Address (line 3)	Chicogu,	11 (10602					
Address (line 4)								
Correspond	dent Name	and Addre	SS Area Code and	Telephone Number				
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Pages		tal number only attachmen		ached conveyance d	ocument #	10		
	Application	Number(s	s) or Registrati			nal numbers attached		
				umber (DO NOT ENTER B				
7610750	demark Appl	ication Num	ber(s)	Regis	stration Number	r(s)		
[1963270	133 7569			
<u> </u>	1			1460642	1219718			
L	1							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7								
Fee Amour	nt	Fee Amou	nt for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	Ψ1 000			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #								
			Authorization to	charge additional fees	: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Į.	s to phere	Feruic	Phis	th mi	10	Apr 02 _		
Name	e of Person Si	igning		Signature		Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0753



Law Offices

JOHN Z. HUANG & ASSOCIATES

John Z. Huang Christopher Zervic Of Counsel Burton I., Hoffman David M. Baum 20 N. Clark St. Suite 1700 Chicago, Illinois 60602

TEL (312) 759-8500 FAX (312) 759-8997 Lawyer]ZH@aol.com

4 December 2001

Box Assignment (Trademarks) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington D.C. 20231

Re: ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Madam or Sir:

We respectfully request that the Patent and Trademark Office record the following trademark assignment from Wen Products, Inc. ("Wen") to Great Lakes Tool Manufacturing, Inc. ("Great Lakes") All of the trademarks are owned by Wen Products, Inc., and are to be assigned to Great Lakes Tool Manufacturing, Inc.

Great Lakes shall be assigned 100% of Wen's interest. The following trademarks are to be assigned:

Serial No.	Reg No.	Word Mark.
76107507	N/A	SMART START
74571735	1943739	W WEN
74658963	1 96327 0	SIGNATURE
73648207	1460642	THE 38 SPECIAL
73530870	1366347	WEN ORBITAL CAR WAXER
73496100	1337569	WET WHEEL MACHINE
73309683	1219718	WET STONE MACHINE

Should you have any questions concerning this assignment, please contact:

Christopher Zervic, Esq. 20 N. Clark St. Ste. 1700 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 759-8500 (312) 759-8997, fax.

Enclosed please find also a copy of the bill of sale evidencings he thansfer of trademarks from Wen to Great Lakes, and a statement of verification by the president of Great Lakes.

01/18/2002 DBYRNE

00000001 76107507

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 150.00 OP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0754

BILL OF SALE

For and In Consideration of \$347,500.00, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Michael J. Eber, in his capacity as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Wen Products, Inc., ("Seller"), pursuant to a certain Trust Agreement and Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors of Wen Products, Inc. ("Trust Agreement") dated October 17, 2001, hereby sells his right, title and interest, if any, free and clear of all publicly recorded liens, to Great Lakes Tool Manufacturing, Inc. ("Purchaser"), Lots #2,4,and 9 as set forth on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference.

Seller makes no warranty or representation, express or implied, as to the design, operation, or condition of, or as to the quality of the material or workmanship in the assets. Seller makes no warranty of merchantability or fitness of the assets for any particular purpose or any other warranty or representation whatsoever. The assets are sold "as is where is" with no representation or warranties whatsoever as to the value of the assets, their fitness for particular use or their merchantability.

In witness whereof, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be signed and sealed in his name this 22 day of NOVEHBER2001.

> nuckael JEber Michael J. Eber, not individually, But solely as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Wen Products, Inc.

Subscribed and Sworn to before the undersigned Notary Public

athering & from

I hereby acknowledge and agree to the terms and conditions of this Bill of Sale.

OFFICIAL SEAL **CATHERINE L. RYAN** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-1-2005

By:_____ Its:

		1 1 1	per August 1998 appraisal per September 2000 appraisal No appraisal avaitable	Name, logo, domain, trademarks, parema
	Value \$929M as of 10/31/01			N/A
Mark Popular, and	Aurtion lot listing	Lot 1 Accounts Receivable Lot 1 Accounts Receivable Lot 2 Invertory, excluding F.G. Motor Parts Inventory Finished Goods Motor Parts Inventory Finished Goods Motor Parts Inventory Finished Goods Motor Parts Inventory	Lot & Machinery & Equipment Akron Lot 5 Machinery & Equipment Fowler Lot 6 Machinery & Equipment Fowler	



TRADEMARK **REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0756**

Statement of Larry Wang.

I, Larry Wang, am the president of Great Lakes Tool Manufacturing, Inc. Great Lakes is the owner of all of the assets of Wen Products, Inc, including its name and intellectual property. I have read the information on our cover sheet requesting that the Patent office record the assignment of Wen Products, Inc.'s patents to Great Lakes, and I state that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained therein is true and correct and all evidence submitted therewith constitutes a true copy of the original document.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

nis day of Memb, Two Thousand One

RECORDED: 01/07/2002

OFFICIAL SEAL KELLY L JOHNSTON

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS TRIESCOMMUNES ON EXPIRES: 04/05/03

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002479 FRAME: 0757